## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			Name Execution Date			
Wade Ralph Bozak				02/08/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	RJ Oil Sands Inc.					
Street Address:	904 Cliveden Avenue					
City:	New Westminster, British Columbia					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	V3M 3R5					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Application Number: 133		3391	1864			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (206)224-0779			om addragg fimt: if that is unguagegeful, it will be cont			
Phone:	(206)682-8100					
Email:	mail: efiling@cojk.com					
via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morga						
Address Line 1:			Connor Johnson Kindness			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347					
Address Line 4. Seatue, WASHINGTON 96101-2347						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LAMA138986				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kevan L. Morgan				
Total Attachments: 1 source=38986_Assignment#page1.tif						

Docket No.: LAMA138986 USAN: 13/391864 Filing Date: February 23, 2012

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor named below hereby assigns and confirms that he has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of his interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention:

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATMENT OF FLUIDS PCT application no. CA2011/050404, filed June 30, 2011 US provisional patent application number no. 61/361,331, filed July 2, 2010

Assignor agrees that he will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any country.

Assignor represents that he enters into this assignment as his own free act, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned.

This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada.

Assignor name: Wade Ralph-Bozak 
 Signature of assignor:
 Image: Control of the contro

Assignee: RJ Oil Sands Inc. Address of assignee: 904 Cliveden Avenue, New Westminster, British Columbia, Canada V3M 3R5